

Bangladesh Association, Houston

A Nonprofit Organization, *Established in 1978*, Charter #*3-00084-4754-9* 13415 Renn Road, Houston, TX 77083

http://www.bangladesh-association.com

Board of Directors (2011-2012)

Shah Haleem Chairperson (281) 748-9880

Khaled Khan) Vice Chairperson (281) 748-4592

Nahida Naser Secretary General (281) 467-8777

S. M. Zahidul Azad Director of Finance and Budget (832) 692-1234

S. M. Haleem (Mitu)
Director of
Organizational Affairs
(832) 866-6949

Syeda Kusum Kali Director of Cultural Affairs (713) 584-5034

Maleque Choudhury Director of Sports & Games (832) 878-6877 July 25, 2014

Bangladesh Association Board of Directors Unanimously approved the following resolutions.

Resolutions 1:

Our membership deadline to be eligible to vote in upcoming BAH election would end July 31, 2014. Director of Organizational Affairs SM Haleem Mitu will be available along with our volunteers and Board of Directors from 5:00 pm to 7 pm on July 31, 2014 at the Bangladesh-American Center . If you would like to drop your application before, you may contact SM Haleem @832-866-6949 or drop them with any other board of directors before the deadline. If you have any applications, please bring them to Bangladesh-American Center . Every application will be stamped and initialed by SM Haleem Mitu and SM Azad and must accompany with correct membership fee. Incomplete applications or application with invalid information will be rejected.

Resolution: BAH Board of Directors to accept membership application until 7 pm Thursday, July 31, 2014 at the Bangladesh-American Center for review.

Resolution 2:

The board of directors of Bangladesh Association, Houston decided on a resolution to wave the late charge of \$2.0 from delinquent members. The constitution in ARTICLE IV Section 5 states that A delinquent member may pay his/her dues after January 31st, in order to be reinstated by paying a late charge of \$2.00 and if such late charge along with annual dues are not paid by July 31st, the delinquent member shall not be allowed to vote in the election of that year.

Resolution: A delinquent member may pay his/her annual dues by July 31, 2014 without late charge to be allowed to vote in the 2014 election. BAH Board of Directors agreed

Approved By: Shah Haleem, Khaled Z. Khan, Nahida Naser, S M Haleem, S M Azad, Syeda Kushum Kali, Maleque Choudhury